-.-.-.-- - PRI T -\.-_u

I~ Republic of the Bhilip ”.

B E DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS || e POOBSCHUimN
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY -

Manila

July 26, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A, VILLAR
secretary
This Department

This refers to the memarandum dated July 22, 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.

DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of District Engineer MARCELINO M, OPERARIO,

Surigao del Norte 2nd DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

_— o

| AS per GAA/Original

Lhnenst e e e e Project Description
| UAGS No. 300108200279000 i =——
| Project ID : POOS50441MN

| Local Program -  Fiood Contfol and Drainage - | Local Brogram - Flood Control and Dfainage - Drainage | |

| Drainage’/ Protection Works = Construction / Repair / | Protectign-Works - Construction [ Repair / Rehabilitation /

| Behabilitation [ Improvement of Various Infrastructure Improvement of Various Infrastructure inCluding Local
includire’ | Projects Projects’

, uetion of Road Slope Protection Structure along | Const on of Road Slope Protection Structure along |
rCappldyan-Placer Road Sta. 6+B8407- Sta. 7+870, | DCerlayan Placer Road Stz 5+840 - S 64955
{ Tagana-an, Surigac del Norte _Tagana-an, Surigac del Norte : = =
Type of Work/ | ; Type of Work/ i : Cost
Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target | LIn:EZa_st | Estimated Cos |
CWI1 -
{:—'}n‘it-"-lzmr‘l ﬂr 'PIEI-, 355.25;

- P95, 50000000 Slope Prptection pes - P 96,500,000.00
7 ",‘gt!ﬁ;’:tur-::.' s / ,

y ] ~%3,039.87 sqm.. | i
- | #3,500,000.00 — EAD

T

R 3,500,000:00
Total | B100,000,000.00

Justification: R E ”
« Quantified physical target based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Design Plans, since no
target was specified in the FY 2021 GAA, . i . |
« Revieed Station limits from: Sta. B840 - Sta. 7+070 4o Sta. 54840 - 5ta. 6+955 o pronlize section that is

prone to slope failure. : . |
| + The scope of works involve drilling, installation & grouting of pemmanem ground anchors, instliation of |

araeion control mat, instadlation of ctive wirs mesh System appllcation of hydrosesding for vegetation, I

ider i ms of the project.
considering that these are the major work items o ! i ] . |
| « The derived unit cost is due to the design requirements. &5 reflected in the approved cesign plans and | |

' relative to theamd»ei%ln%mﬂ%!l:m Bureau gf Construdtign (BOC). el '

Based on ofir evaluation, the submitted ratjuest for project modification is in'order; hence, LIS 1
respectfully recommended to the Secreta for his consideration and approval.

{gfiyy Operations in Mindanao

_ APPROVED7DISAPPROVED: i

HARI{ A-r. VILLAR Earieirest o Pusle Wiscka r—
e T T
WINTEDZ2834 |

- iy DAL AV SIAGLERP

-




